
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
OFFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS

Question No. 107

Senator Fisher asked the following question at the hearing on 19 October 2009:

Does the Office of the CDPP engage consultants to assist in any aspects of its duties? If yes;
a) how many consultants have been engaged this year,
b) how many consultants have been engaged since November 2007, and
c) please identify the name of the consultant, the subject matter of the consultancy, the duration and cost of the arrangement and the method of procurement for each consultant engaged.
Please also include the total value of all consultancies.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

The Office of the Director of Public Prosecutions advises as follows:

Yes.

a) Nil.

b) Three.

c) Please see table below:

Consultant Subject Matter Duration Current
Estimated Cost
(GST inclusive)

Procurement
Method

Synercon
Management
Consulting Pty
Ltd

Records Management
Review

16.07.2008
to
17.12.2009

99,264 Select

Ernst & Young FMIS/HRMIS Review &
Assessment

15.04.2009
to
30.11.2009

79,750 Select

Deloitte Touche
Tohmatsu

Internal Audit 05.02.2008
to
31.01.2011

66,600 Open

TOTAL 245,614

